Ordinance #260

An Ordinance of the Town of Ashland City to grant a pay raise to the employees of
Ashland City, Tennessee and further, this will adopt the budget amendment for the fiscal
year July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003.

Be It Ordained by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Town of Ashland City that
the budget Ordinance #259 be amended as follows:

Fund  Department Original New Total

110 Court $ 77,897.38 $ 79,798.38 $1,901.00
110  City Recorder $191,021.00 $194,225.00 $ 3,204.00
110  Police $641,934.60 $656,439.60 $14,505.00
110  Fire $400,169.00 $407,018.00 $ 6,849.00
110 Streets $251,279.25 $254,567.25 $ 3,288.00
110 Senior Citizens $ 58,724.60 $ 60,121.60 $ 1,397.00
110 Parks $280,189.00 $283,093.00 $ 2,904.00
413  Water & Sewer $1,931,533.48 $1,945,346.48 $13,813.00

The difference will be from the fund balance.

This Ordinance will take effect from and after its passage

Passed 1% reading N-Go2
Public Hearing § — / -9
Passed 2™ reading §—/3-02

S

/ o ﬁ & iz




